3RT Cycling

Daz Speight Memorial Hill Climb
Sunday 15™ September 2019

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials
under their Rules and Regulations

Date: Sunday 15 September 2019
First Rider 11:01

Welcome to Daz Speight Memorial Hill Climb, thank you for your entry and we look forward to seeing you on the
day for a great day of competition.

This is 3RT’s second HillClimb and we are thrilled to be using the Scammonden Dam private road, and we hope you
will join us in thanking Yorkshire Water for allowing us to use this fantastic venue.

The Hill is very demanding and steep, climbing 204 ft at an average of 12% with 29% in the corners, but this is
countered by the fact that it is relatively short at only 566m.

3RT also host a Criterium at York Raceway and the Dave Rayner Memorial Road Race at Norland each year
alongside this event.

All events organised by 3RT are also used to raise funds for The Dave Rayner Fund, who support young cyclists in
making the step up to a professional career. www.thedaveraynerfund.co.uk

This year and moving forward we will also be raising money towards Daz’s fund to

support his two daughters.

Just Giving link below:

https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/3rtdaz?utm id=107&utm_term=k3qyAzr79&fbclid=IwAR1pCcO-

I

iadmgHWgYEwht5AdDOhSkgkh7yfZnOSMI6paxgN8QHkx14v6HLQ

Event Directors: Josh Cutler / Chris Iredale

Mobile on day of event: 07714 137978 Josh. / 07436 778110 Chris
CTT Timekeepers: Graham Lawrence & Christine White

Signing On: Chris Iredale

Event Organiser: Josh Cutler

Cycling Time T'rials

DIRECTIONS:
The approximate nearest postcode for GoogleMaps for the event is HD3 3FR
(but this will take you to a farm if you follow it all the way).

M62 Westbound — use J24

— Take first exit A643 Lindley Moor Road
- continue to next Roundabout

—take 3™ exit A640 New Hey Road

— follow road for about 2 % miles

- turn right onto Hey Lane

M62 Eastbound — use J23
— take 4™ exit A640 New Hey Road


http://www.thedaveraynerfund.co.uk/
https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/3rtdaz?utm_id=107&utm_term=k3qyAzr79&fbclid=IwAR1pCcO-ia4mgHWgYEwht5AdDOhSkgkh7yfZnOSMl6paxgN8QHkx14v6HLQ
https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/3rtdaz?utm_id=107&utm_term=k3qyAzr79&fbclid=IwAR1pCcO-ia4mgHWgYEwht5AdDOhSkgkh7yfZnOSMl6paxgN8QHkx14v6HLQ

— follow road for about 2 % miles
- turn right onto Hey Lane

Event will be signposted from New Hey Road.

PARKING:
Competitor Parking:
Parking will be clearly signposted and is available on ONE SIDE ONLY on the grass verges approaching the venue.

Take care when parking and park nose in where possible or instructed.

As this is a ‘dead end’ road, please follow the Marshals instructions to park. The sooner you arrive the nearer you
will be to the venue. Please Car / Van share if at all possible, it will really help us. Thank you.

Spectator Parking:

It is important that any Spectators follow the Spectators Parking signs as this will help the Riders as room is limited.
Spectators can then walk down the path to the Reservoir and then under the Underpass to the top of the course.
SIGNING ON:

Signing On is on the venue at the top of the climb.

All riders 18 years and under must submit a signed parental consent form.
Parental Consent Form (Open Events) http://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/documents/index/guardians

NUMBERS:
Race Numbers and Pins will be issued on signing on and can be kept as a souvenir.
Please do not ‘fold’ numbers.

SIGNING OFF:
Please note under CTT rules, Riders MUST Sign Out otherwise they can be disqualified.

STRAVA SEGMENT:
Strava segment for the Course can be found here: https://www.strava.com/segments/17141442
The Start is marked at the bottom of the Dam road & the finish is the last rainwater drain on Right before junction.

HELMETS:

In the interest of your own safety, the CTT and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell Helmet
that meets an internationally accepted safety Standard.

CTT Regulation 15 requires all riders of 18 years and under to wear a suitable Helmet. Any Rider breaking this rule
will not be allowed to start and record a DNS.

PRE EVENT PRACTICING:
The venue is open to the Public as it is also a footpath, however the top gate will be locked although there is a stile.
If you wish to Recce/Practise the Course this is at your own risk & please ensure that you take litter away with you.

WARMING UP / PRACTICING ON THE DAY:
There is strictly No Warming Up or Practicing on the Course 10 minutes before the first Rider starts.
No U TURNS whatsoever.

DESCENDING THE COURSE:

This is a dead end road with no other access to the bottom, so Riders are required to ride / walk down the Course
to reach the Start Line. All Riders descending the Course MUST do so slowly and must be considerate of any
competing Riders and / or Spectators - especially at the corners. Please be extra careful.


http://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/documents/index/guardians
https://www.strava.com/segments/17141442

Please obey marshal’s directions and instructions as they are there for your safety and to warn of approaching
Riders. If directed to stop or dismount this MUST be adhered to.

REFRESHMENTS:

3RT are pleased to be working in partnership with both Road Bloc Coffee and Woodfire Yorkshire to help support
the event and they will be attending out HillClimb to serve you. Don’t hesitate to grab one of the finest Coffees or
Pizzas around.

TOILETS:
Mobile toilets have been supplied. Please note these are unisex. Please note: there are No Access Toilets.

MEDICAL:
Medical Services by Julian Hall Medical Services. These services will be placed at the top of the Climb.

RESULTS:
There will be a RESULTS BOARD at the finish area which will be updated at regular intervals.
Please do not approach the Time Keeper after your run as they need to concentrate on timing others.

Presentation of prizes will be at the Event after all the Climbs have finished and results compiled.

PRIZES:
We have worked with our fantastic supporters to offer a brilliant Prize Fund and also some amazing product prizes.
We would like to thank all of our sponsors for their generosity.

IMPORTANT: Other than Cash, if a Vet or Junior are the ‘overall’ winner then any ‘duplicated’ product Prizes will
be transferred to 2" position.

OVERALL MEN

1%t £60 + Donated prizes
2" £ 40

3£ 20

OVERALL WOMEN

15t £60 + Donated prizes
2" £ 40

3£ 20

VETERAN MEN

15t £ 50 + Donated prizes
2" £ 35

3£ 20

VETERAN WOMEN

15t £ 50 + Donated prizes
2" £ 35

3£ 20

ui1s



15t £20
TEAM AWARD: 3 highest placed riders (lowest accumulated time)
£ 10 each Rider + Donated prizes

This event is one of the qualifying rounds of the Yorkshire Hill Climb Points Championship.

Event info can be found on www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk or www.facebook.com/groups/135440410622636

LITTER:
Please Please PLEASE respect this venue and ensure that NO LITTER WHATSOEVER is left behind.
This could seriously affect the future running of the event. Thank you.

PHOTOS / SOCIAL MEDIA:
Please take Photos and please SHARE these to the 3RT Cycling page on:

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/3RTCycling
Twitter: @3RTCycling
Instagram: @3rtcycling

Also please use hashtags: #3RT #ScammondenDam #HillClimb #DoltForDaz

INTERVAL

You will notice a 10-minute interval in the timings (12.20pm), this is to allow Millie & Mia (Daz Speights Daughters)
to ride up the hill. We would hope you would join us in giving these two strong girls a cheer to the top.

S
YorkshireWater


http://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/135440410622636

START LIST & TIMES
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Andrew
Ade
Stephen
Beverly
Dalia
Laura
lan
Anne
Chris
Charlotte
Jennifer
Phil
Michael
Ryan
Jennifer
Ben
Kevin
Claire
Jason
Josie
Mark
Zoe
Louise
Holly
Jonathan
Patrick
Annabel
Andy
Chris
Stephen
Thomas
Darren
Gary
Steven
Michael
Catherine
Paul

Lee
Amy

Jo

Karl
Sandra
Benjamin
James
Mark
David
Darren

Garling
Greenwood
Robinson
Carey
Hawley
Wright
Garbett
Johnson
Timson
McCormack
Battersby
Smith
Harrison
Thomas
Heald
Davies
Melia
Morgan
Hughes
Smith
Mageean
Towers
Ambler
Carter
Haynes
Casey
Vella
Westwell
Jones
Earle
Brabbin
Hibberd
Stevenson
Eastwood
Cuthbertson
Sweeney
Sweet
Thortersen
Cuthbertson
Holden
Wooffindin
Mackay
Brierley
Broscombe
Rooney
Hunt
Stringer

3RT

3RT

3RT

Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
Albarosa CC

Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
Holmfirth CC

Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
Halifax Imperial Wheelers
Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
Sitwell Cycling Club

Sitwell Cycling Club

East Bradford Race Team
Huddersfield Star Whs

Halifax Imperial Wheelers

VC Bradford

Sitwell Cycling Club

Sitwell Cycling Club

Barnsley Road Club

Halifax Imperial Wheelers
Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
Manchester Wheelers

Sitwell Cycling Club

Cycle Sport Pendle

Worksop Wheelers Cycling Club

3RT

Calderdale Tri Club

Halifax Imperial Wheelers

Halifax Imperial Wheelers

Sitwell Cycling Club

Huddersfield Star Whs

Huddersfield Star Whs

Otley CC

Queensbury Queens of the Mountain
3RT

Calder Clarion

Hopey Bicycle Repairs

Macclesfield Wheelers

Out of the Saddle CC
Datalynx-Parenesis Cycling

Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club
Ravensthorpe CC

Shibden Cycling Club

Wakefield Triathlon Club

3RT

VM
VM
VM
VF

VF
VM
VF
VM

VF
VM
VM

SB

VM
VM

VM

VM
VF

TIME
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.12
11.13
11.14
11.15
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.19
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.25
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.40
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.46
11.47




48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Nicola
James
Kate
Blair

Arran
Daniel
Benedict
Matthew
Haddi
Conor
Nick
Martin
Rebecca
Joshua
Timothy
Harry
Tim
Oliver
Peter
Christian
Michael
Rapid Rich
Robert
Oliver

David
Christophe
r

Billy N M
Jack
Michael
James
Mitch

Aj

Hannah
James
Max
Adam
Michael
Tom
Tom
David
Ben
Simon
Rebecca
Richard
James

Soden
Armson
Lucas

Buss
Wolstenholm
e

Emery
Powrie
Cooper
Conant
Cairns
Clayton
Locke
Bland
Morris
Mansfield
Midgley
Glenie
Shaw
Campbell
Fox
Collins
Stoodley
Tracey
Akers
Martin

Howden
Cheetham
Cole
Nichols
Wakefield
Jones
Hughes

Tweddell
Scrivener
Burt
Lathbury
Harris
Fricker
Garnett
Scott
Dobson
Warren
Richardson
Marsden
Byatt

Datalynx-Parenesis Cycling
Holmfirth CC

Norwich AB C

Halifax Imperial Wheelers

Holmfirth C C

Birdwell Wheelers
Huddersfield Star Whs
National Clarion CC
Datalynx-Parenesis Cycling
Bolsover and District CC
Sitwell Cycling Club
Barnsley Road Club

York Cycleworks

Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)

HD Revolutions
Holmfirth CC
Ilkeston Cycle Club
Otley CC

Velo Club Long Eaton
B38/Cycles In Motion
3RT

3RT

3C Test Team
Holmfirth CC
Holmfirth C C

Sitwell Cycling Club
B38/Cycles In Motion
The Bike Bar

3RT

Huddersfield Star Whs
3RT

Sportcity Velo

INTERVAL

Albarosa CC

Reading CC
Ravensthorpe CC
Rutland Cycling Club
HD Revolutions
Farnham RC

Ilkley CC

MULE .C.C.

Team ASL-Bolton
Norwood Paragon CC
Brother.UK Fusion RT
Manchester Wheelers
Ilkeston Cycle Club

SB
VF
VM

TS
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11.48
11.49
11.50
11.51

11.52
11.53
11.54
11.55
11.56
11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.11
12.12

12.13
12.14
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.19

12.30
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.40
12.41
12.42




103 David McCann Beacon Roads CC M 12.43
104  Nick Sweeting 3RT VM 12.44
105 Darrell Clarke Belper BC VM 12.45
106 Andrew Laidler Sitwell Cycling Club M 12.46
107 Rick Bailey B38/Cycles In Motion M 12.47
108 Callum Dixon Go Below - Kingud M 12.48
109 James Doxey South Normanton C C VM 12.49
110 Matthew Cleave Hopey Bicycle Repairs M 12.50
Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly
111 Kieran Smith Pipe~McCann J 12.51
112 Calum Brown B38/Cycles In Motion M 12.52

PLEASE NOTE:

PARKING IS TIGHT and it would be better for the Event, the Landowners and the local
Farmers / Residents (and the environment) if we could cut vehicles to a minimum.

PLEASE if possible can you Car / Van share.




