3RT Cycling

Daz Speight Memorial Hill Climb

Sunday 15th September 2019 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations





Date: Sunday 15th September 2019

First Rider 11:01

Welcome to Daz Speight Memorial Hill Climb, thank you for your entry and we look forward to seeing you on the day for a great day of competition.

This is 3RT's second HillClimb and we are thrilled to be using the Scammonden Dam private road, and we hope you will join us in thanking Yorkshire Water for allowing us to use this fantastic venue.

The Hill is very demanding and steep, climbing 204 ft at an average of 12% with 29% in the corners, but this is countered by the fact that it is relatively short at only 566m.

3RT also host a Criterium at York Raceway and the Dave Rayner Memorial Road Race at Norland each year alongside this event.

All events organised by 3RT are also used to raise funds for The Dave Rayner Fund, who support young cyclists in making the step up to a professional career. www.thedaveraynerfund.co.uk

This year and moving forward we will also be raising money towards Daz's fund to support his two daughters.

Just Giving link below:

 $\frac{https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/3rtdaz?utm_id=107\&utm_term=k3qyAzr79\&fbclid=lwAR1pCcO-ia4mgHWgYEwht5AdDOhSkgkh7yfZnOSMl6paxgN8QHkx14v6HLQ$

Event Directors: Josh Cutler / Chris Iredale

Mobile on day of event: 07714 137978 Josh. / 07436 778110 Chris

CTT Timekeepers: Graham Lawrence & Christine White

Signing On: Chris Iredale Event Organiser: Josh Cutler



DIRECTIONS:

The approximate nearest postcode for GoogleMaps for the event is **HD3 3FR** (but this will take you to a farm if you follow it all the way).

M62 Westbound - use J24

- Take first exit A643 Lindley Moor Road
- continue to next Roundabout
- take 3rd exit A640 New Hey Road
- follow road for about 2 ½ miles
- turn right onto Hey Lane

M62 Eastbound – use J23

- take 4th exit A640 New Hey Road

- follow road for about 2 ½ miles
- turn right onto Hey Lane

Event will be signposted from New Hey Road.

PARKING:

Competitor Parking:

Parking will be clearly signposted and is available on **ONE SIDE ONLY** on the grass verges approaching the venue. Take care when parking and park nose in where possible or instructed.

As this is a 'dead end' road, please follow the Marshals instructions to park. The sooner you arrive the nearer you will be to the venue. Please Car / Van share if at all possible, it will really help us. Thank you.

Spectator Parking:

It is important that any Spectators follow the Spectators Parking signs as this will help the Riders as room is limited. Spectators can then walk down the path to the Reservoir and then under the Underpass to the top of the course.

SIGNING ON:

Signing On is on the venue at the top of the climb.

All riders 18 years and under must submit a signed parental consent form.

Parental Consent Form (Open Events) http://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/documents/index/guardians

NUMBERS:

Race Numbers and Pins will be issued on signing on and can be kept as a souvenir. Please do not 'fold' numbers.

SIGNING OFF:

Please note under CTT rules, Riders **MUST** Sign Out otherwise they can be disqualified.

STRAVA SEGMENT:

Strava segment for the Course can be found here: https://www.strava.com/segments/17141442
The Start is marked at the bottom of the Dam road & the finish is the last rainwater drain on Right before junction.

HELMETS:

In the interest of your own safety, the CTT and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell Helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety Standard.

CTT Regulation 15 requires all riders of 18 years and under to wear a suitable Helmet. Any Rider breaking this rule will not be allowed to start and record a DNS.

PRE EVENT PRACTICING:

The venue is open to the Public as it is also a footpath, however the top gate will be locked although there is a stile. If you wish to Recce/Practise the Course this is at your own risk & please ensure that you take litter away with you.

WARMING UP / PRACTICING ON THE DAY:

There is strictly No Warming Up or Practicing on the Course 10 minutes before the first Rider starts. **No U TURNS whatsoever.**

DESCENDING THE COURSE:

This is a dead end road with no other access to the bottom, so Riders are required to ride / walk down the Course to reach the Start Line. All Riders descending the Course MUST do so slowly and must be considerate of any competing Riders and / or Spectators - especially at the corners. Please be extra careful.

Please obey marshal's directions and instructions as they are there for your safety and to warn of approaching Riders. If directed to stop or dismount this MUST be adhered to.

REFRESHMENTS:

3RT are pleased to be working in partnership with both **Road Bloc Coffee** and **Woodfire Yorkshire** to help support the event and they will be attending out HillClimb to serve you. Don't hesitate to grab one of the finest Coffees or Pizzas around.

TOILETS:

Mobile toilets have been supplied. Please note these are unisex. Please note: there are No Access Toilets.

MEDICAL:

Medical Services by Julian Hall Medical Services. These services will be placed at the top of the Climb.

RESULTS:

There will be a RESULTS BOARD at the finish area which will be updated at regular intervals. Please do not approach the Time Keeper after your run as they need to concentrate on timing others.

Presentation of prizes will be at the Event after all the Climbs have finished and results compiled.

PRIZES:

We have worked with our fantastic supporters to offer a brilliant Prize Fund and also some amazing product prizes. We would like to thank all of our sponsors for their generosity.

IMPORTANT: Other than Cash, if a Vet or Junior are the 'overall' winner then any 'duplicated' product Prizes will be transferred to 2nd position.

OVERALL MEN

1st £ 60 + Donated prizes 2nd £ 40 3rd £ 20

OVERALL WOMEN

1st £ 60 + Donated prizes 2nd £ 40 3rd £ 20

VETERAN MEN

1st £ 50 + Donated prizes 2nd £ 35 3rd £ 20

VETERAN WOMEN

1st £ 50 + Donated prizes 2nd £ 35 3rd £ 20

U18

1st £ 20

TEAM AWARD: 3 highest placed riders (lowest accumulated time)

£ 10 each Rider + Donated prizes

This event is one of the qualifying rounds of the Yorkshire Hill Climb Points Championship.

Event info can be found on www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk or www.facebook.com/groups/135440410622636

LITTER:

Please Please PLEASE respect this venue and ensure that **NO LITTER WHATSOEVER** is left behind. This could seriously affect the future running of the event. Thank you.

PHOTOS / SOCIAL MEDIA:

Please take Photos and please SHARE these to the 3RT Cycling page on:

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/3RTCycling

Twitter: @3RTCycling Instagram: @3rtcycling

Also please use hashtags: #3RT #ScammondenDam #HillClimb #DoltForDaz

INTERVAL

You will notice a 10-minute interval in the timings (12.20pm), this is to allow Millie & Mia (Daz Speights Daughters) to ride up the hill. We would hope you would join us in giving these two strong girls a cheer to the top.





START LIST & TIMES

1					TIME
1	Andrew	Garling	3RT	VM	11.01
2	Ade	Greenwood	3RT	VM	11.02
3	Stephen	Robinson	3RT	VM	11.03
4	Beverly	Carey	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	VF	11.04
5	Dalia	Hawley	Albarosa CC	F	11.05
6	Laura	Wright	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	VF	11.06
7	lan	Garbett	Holmfirth C C	VM	11.07
8	Anne	Johnson	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	VF	11.08
9	Chris	Timson	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	VM	11.09
10	Charlotte	McCormack	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	F	11.10
11	Jennifer	Battersby	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	VF	11.11
12	Phil	Smith	Sitwell Cycling Club	VM	11.12
13	Michael	Harrison	Sitwell Cycling Club	VM	11.13
14	Ryan	Thomas	East Bradford Race Team	SB	11.14
15	Jennifer	Heald	Huddersfield Star Whs	F	11.15
16	Ben	Davies	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	VM	11.16
17	Kevin	Melia	VC Bradford	VM	11.17
18	Claire	Morgan	Sitwell Cycling Club	F	11.18
19	Jason	Hughes	Sitwell Cycling Club	VM -	11.19
20	Josie	Smith	Barnsley Road Club	F	11.20
21	Mark -	Mageean –	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	VM	11.21
22	Zoe 	Towers	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	VF	11.22
23	Louise	Ambler	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	F	11.23
24	Holly	Carter	Manchester Wheelers	F	11.24
25	Jonathan	Haynes	Sitwell Cycling Club	M	11.25
26 27	Patrick Annabel	Casey Vella	Cycle Sport Pendle	SB VF	11.26 11.27
28	Andy	Westwell	Worksop Wheelers Cycling Club 3RT	VF VM	11.27
29	Chris	Jones	Calderdale Tri Club	VM	11.29
30	Stephen	Earle	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	VM	11.30
31	Thomas	Brabbin	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	M	11.31
32	Darren	Hibberd	Sitwell Cycling Club	M	11.32
33	Gary	Stevenson	Huddersfield Star Whs	M	11.33
34	Steven	Eastwood	Huddersfield Star Whs	M	11.34
35	Michael	Cuthbertson	Otley CC	VM	11.35
36	Catherine	Sweeney	Queensbury Queens of the Mountain	F	11.36
37	Paul	Sweet	3RT	M	11.37
38	Lee	Thortersen	Calder Clarion	VM	11.38
39	Amy	Cuthbertson	Hopey Bicycle Repairs	F	11.39
40	Jo	Holden	Macclesfield Wheelers	VF	11.40
41	Karl	Wooffindin	Out of the Saddle CC	M	11.41
42	Sandra	Mackay	Datalynx-Parenesis Cycling	VF	11.42
43	Benjamin	Brierley	Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club	SB	11.43
44	James	Broscombe	Ravensthorpe CC	VM	11.44
45	Mark	Rooney	Shibden Cycling Club	VM	11.45
46	David	Hunt	Wakefield Triathlon Club	VM	11.46
47	Darren	Stringer	3RT	VM	11.47

48	Nicola	Soden	Datalynx-Parenesis Cycling	F	11.48				
49	James	Armson	Holmfirth C C	SB	11.49				
50	Kate	Lucas	Norwich A B C	VF	11.50				
51	Blair	Buss	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	VM	11.51				
		Wolstenholm							
52	Arran	е	Holmfirth C C	SB	11.52				
53	Daniel	Emery	Birdwell Wheelers	VM	11.53				
54	Benedict	Powrie	Huddersfield Star Whs	M	11.54				
55	Matthew	Cooper	National Clarion CC	M	11.55				
56	Haddi	Conant	Datalynx-Parenesis Cycling	F	11.56				
57	Conor	Cairns	Bolsover and District CC	VM	11.57				
58	Nick	Clayton	Sitwell Cycling Club	VM	11.58				
59	Martin	Locke	Barnsley Road Club	M	11.59				
60	Rebecca	Bland	York Cycleworks	F	12.00				
61	Joshua	Morris	Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree)	M	12.01				
62	Timothy	Mansfield	HD Revolutions	M	12.02				
63	Harry	Midgley	Holmfirth C C	M	12.03				
64	Tim	Glenie	Ilkeston Cycle Club	VM	12.04				
65	Oliver	Shaw	Otley CC	M	12.05				
66	Peter	Campbell	Velo Club Long Eaton	VM	12.06				
67	Christian	Fox	B38/Cycles In Motion	VM	12.07				
68	Michael	Collins	3RT	M	12.08				
69	Rapid Rich	Stoodley	3RT	VM	12.09				
70	Robert	Tracey	3C Test Team	M	12.10				
71	Oliver	Akers	Holmfirth C C	SB	12.11				
72	David Christophe	Martin	Holmfirth C C	М	12.12				
73	r	Howden	Sitwell Cycling Club	M	12.13				
74	Billy N M	Cheetham	B38/Cycles In Motion	VM	12.14				
75	Jack	Cole	The Bike Bar	М	12.15				
76	Michael	Nichols	3RT	VM	12.16				
77	James	Wakefield	Huddersfield Star Whs	VM	12.17				
78	Mitch	Jones	3RT	VM	12.18				
79	Aj	Hughes	Sportcity Velo	J	12.19				
	INTERVAL								
	Hanne II	To consider the	Alle average CC	-	12.20				
90	Hannah	Tweddell	Albarosa CC	F	12.30				
91	James	Scrivener	Reading CC	M	12.31				
92	Max	Burt	Ravensthorpe CC	M	12.32				
93 94	Adam Michael	Lathbury Harris	Rutland Cycling Club HD Revolutions	M M	12.33 12.34				
95	Tom	Fricker	Farnham RC	M	12.34				
96	Tom	Garnett	Ilkley CC	M	12.36				
97	David	Scott	MULE .C.C.	M	12.37				
98	Ben	Dobson	Team ASL-Bolton	M	12.37				
99	Simon	Warren	Norwood Paragon CC	VM	12.39				
100	Rebecca	Richardson	Brother.UK Fusion RT	F	12.40				
101	Richard	Marsden	Manchester Wheelers	M	12.41				
102	James	Byatt	Ilkeston Cycle Club	M	12.42				
-		,	, -		-				

103	David	McCann	Beacon Roads CC	М	12.43
104	Nick	Sweeting	3RT	VM	12.44
105	Darrell	Clarke	Belper BC	VM	12.45
106	Andrew	Laidler	Sitwell Cycling Club	M	12.46
107	Rick	Bailey	B38/Cycles In Motion	M	12.47
108	Callum	Dixon	Go Below - Kingud	M	12.48
109	James	Doxey	South Normanton C C	VM	12.49
110	Matthew	Cleave	Hopey Bicycle Repairs	M	12.50
			Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly		
111	Kieran	Smith	Pipe~McCann	J	12.51
112	Calum	Brown	B38/Cycles In Motion	M	12.52

PLEASE NOTE:

PARKING IS TIGHT and it would be better for the Event, the Landowners and the local Farmers / Residents (and the environment) if we could cut vehicles to a minimum.

PLEASE if possible can you Car / Van share.

